LWA 7

North American Industrial Classification System (NAICS)

Code

State of lllinois
Industry Employment Projections (Long-term)

Title

000000 TOTAL, ALL INDUSTRIES

100000
110000
120000
210000
230000
236000
237000
238000
300000
310000
311000
312000
313000
314000
315000
316000
321000
322000
323000
324000
325000
326000
326900
327000
331000
332000
333000
334000
335000
336000
337000
339000
400000
420000
423000
424000
425000
440000

Self Employed and Unpaid Family Workers
Agricultural Production, Total

Total Nonfarm
Natural Resources and Mining
Construction

Construction of Buildings
Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction
Specialty Trade Contractors

Manufacturing, Total
Non-Durable Goods Manufacturing, Total

Food Manufacturing

Beverage and Tobacco Product Mfg.
Textile Mills

Textile Product Mills

Apparel Manufacturing

Leather and Allied Products

Wood Product Manufacturing

Paper Manufacturing

Printing & Related Support Activities
Petroleum and Coal Products Mfg.
Chemical Manufacturing

Plastics and Rubber Products Mfg.

Durable Goods Manufacturing, Total

Nonmetallic Mineral Product Mfg.
Primary Metal Mfg.

Fabricated Metal Product Mfg.
Machinery Mfg.

Computer and Electronic Product Mfg.
Electrical Equip, Appliance & Comp. Mfg.
Transportation Equipment Mfg.

Furniture and Related Product Mfg.

Misc. Manufacturing

Trade, Transportation, and Utilities
Wholesale Trade

Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods

2012-2022

Base Year

Employment

2012

Wholesale Electronic Markets/Agts/Brokers

Retail Trade

2,663,882
130,670
479
2,532,733
488
64,651
13,796
6,282
44,573
194,839
83,998
31,514
2,427
295
1,750
2,549
412
1,013
9,797
11,975
1,605
11,315
9,346
110,841
3,704
6,013
32,852
16,666
10,975
11,930
11,312
4,680
12,709
482,711
112,750
53,600
38,153
20,997
230,751

Projected Year
Employment

2022

2,811,040
134,678
461
2,675,901
563
69,976
14,433
7,006
48,537
188,725
78,868
31,588
2,128
304
1,727
2,564
287
1,137
8,898
8,947
1,646
10,923
8,719
109,857
4,253
5,851
33,895
16,747
8,873
11,479
11,535
4,696
12,528
500,757
118,604
57,235
39,346
22,023
236,415

Source: lllinois Department of Employment Security, Economic Information & Analysis Division
Note: N.A., *, and/or blank field indicates data suppression due to confidentiality requirements.

Change
2012-2022

147,158
4,008
-18
143,168
75
5,325
637

724
3,964
-6,114
-5,130
74

-125
124
-899
-3,028
41
-392
-627
-984
549
-162
1,043
81
-2,102
-451
223
16
-181
18,046
5,854
3,635
1,193
1,026
5,664

Annual
Compound

Growth Rate

0.54
0.30
-0.38
0.55
1.44
0.79
0.45
1.10
0.86
-0.32
-0.63
0.02
-1.31
0.30
-0.13
0.06
-3.55
1.16
-0.96
-2.87
0.25
-0.35
-0.69
-0.09
1.39
-0.27
0.31
0.05
-2.10
-0.38
0.20
0.03
-0.14
0.37
0.51
0.66
0.31
0.48
0.24
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North American Industrial Classification System (NAICS)

Code

441000
442000
443000
444000
445000
446000
447000
448000
451000
452000
453000
454000
460000
221000
481000
482000
483000
484000
485000
486000
487000
488000
491100
492000
493000
510000
511000
511100
511200
512000
515000
517000
518000
519000
519900
520000
521000
522000
523000

State of lllinois
Industry Employment Projections (Long-term)
2012-2022

Title

Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers
Furniture and Home Furnishings Stores
Electronics and Appliance Stores
Building Material & Garden Equip. Stores
Food and Beverage Stores

Health and Personal Care Stores
Gasoline Stations

Clothing and Clothing Accessories Stores
Sporting Goods,Hobby,Book & Music Stores
General Merchandise Stores
Miscellaneous Store Retailers

Nonstore Retailers

Transportation & Warehousing & Utilities

Utilities

Air Transportation

Rail Transportation

Water Transportation

Truck Transportation

Transit & Ground Passenger Transportation

Pipeline Transportation

Scenic and Sightseeing Transportation

Support Activities for Transportation
Postal Service

Couriers and Messengers

Warehousing and Storage

Information

Publishing Industries (except Internet)
Newspaper, Periodical, Book & Dir. Pubs
Software Publishers

Motion Picture & Sound Recording Ind.

Broadcasting (except Internet)

Telecommunications

Internet, Web & Data Processing Services

Other Information Services

Financial Activities
Finance and Insurance, Total

Monetary Authorities-Central Bank
Credit Intermediation & Related Activities
Securities,Commodities & Financial Acti.

Base Year

Employment

2012

20,763
6,514
10,138
13,357
51,957
22,012
4,767
31,699
8,381
42,377
12,858
5,928
139,210
4,068
33,744
x

496
26,624
13,197
*

855
14,603
13,723
8,382
15,213
56,372
14,224
12,161
2,063
4,627
5,916
18,717
4,931
7,957
196,816
155,492
x
61,520
38,185

Projected Year
Employment

2022

24,074
6,969
10,473
13,470
50,665
25,221
4,736
31,564
7,943
42,907
12,670
5,723
145,738
3,920
37,509
*

541
29,371
14,913
*

955
15,966
9,648
8,187
17,046
54,746
12,338
10,072
2,266
4,507
6,405
17,133
5,368
8,995
200,121
156,438
*
59,313
42,982

Source: lllinois Department of Employment Security, Economic Information & Analysis Division
Note: N.A., *, and/or blank field indicates data suppression due to confidentiality requirements.

Change
2012-2022

3,311
455
335
113

-1,292

3,209
-31
-135
-438
530
-188
-205
6,528
-148
3,765
*

45
2,747
1,716

100
1,363
-4,075
-195
1,833
-1,626
-1,886
-2,089
203
-120
489
-1,584
437
1,038
3,305
946

-2,207
4,797

Annual
Compound

Growth Rate

1.49
0.68
0.33
0.08
-0.25
1.37
-0.07
-0.04
-0.54
0.12
-0.15
-0.35
0.46
-0.37
1.06
*
0.87
0.99
1.23
*
1.11
0.90
-3.46
-0.24
1.14
-0.29
-1.41
-1.87
0.94
-0.26
0.80
-0.88
0.85
1.23
0.17
0.06
*
-0.36
1.19
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North American Industrial Classification System (NAICS)

Code

524000
525000
530000
531000
532000
533000
539900
540000
541000
541100
541200
541300
541400
541500
541600
541700
541800
541900
550000
551000
560000
561000
561100
561200
561300
561400
561500
561600
561700
561900
562000
600000
610000
611000
611100
611200
611300
611400
611500

State of lllinois
Industry Employment Projections (Long-term)
2012-2022

Title

Insurance Carriers & Related Activities

Funds,Trusts & Other Financial Vehicles
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Real Estate

Rental and Leasing Services

Lessors of Nonfinancial Intangible Ass.

Professional and Business Services

Professional, Scientific & Tech. Services

Professional, Scientific & Tech. Services

Legal Services

Accounting,Tax Prep.& Payroll Services
Architectural & Engineering Services
Specialized Design Services

Computer Systems Design Related Serv.
Management, Scientific & Tech. Services
Scientific Research & Development Serv.
Advertising and Related Services

Other Professional, Scientific/Tech. Serv.

Management of Companies and Enterprises
Management of Companies and Enterprises

Administrative & Waste Mngmnt. Services
Administrative and Support Services

Office Administrative Services

Facilities Support Services

Employment Services

Business Support Services

Travel Arrangement & Reservation Services
Investigation and Security Services
Services to Buildings and Dwellings

Other Support Services

Waste Management & Remediation Services
Educational and Health Services
Educational Services, Private & Public
Educational Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools
Community & Junior Colleges

Colleges, Universities & Prof. Schools
Business Schools & Computer/Mgt.Training
Technical and Trade Schools

Base Year

Employment

2012

52,332
*
41,324
31,144
9,898
282
449,222
207,759
207,759
38,601
28,273
21,784
3,807
29,013
43,126
8,766
20,634
13,755
46,012
46,012
195,451
189,306
9,616
595
95,380
12,544
5,246
24,390
34,276
7,259
6,145
563,966
232,160
232,160
128,876
14,893
72,155
1,939
2,452

Projected Year
Employment

2022

50,475
*
43,683
32,630
10,715
338
505,427
232,565
232,565
41,328
29,600
23,582
3,998
37,808
50,637
7,491
23,148
14,973
46,465
46,465
226,397
220,271
11,094
699
119,158
14,237
5,335
26,069
36,570
7,109
6,126
621,380
240,586
240,586
128,610
14,893
78,799
2,110
2,695

Source: lllinois Department of Employment Security, Economic Information & Analysis Division
Note: N.A., *, and/or blank field indicates data suppression due to confidentiality requirements.

Annual
Change Compound
2012-2022 Growth Rate
-1,857 -0.36
* *
2,359 0.56
1,486 0.47
817 0.80
56 1.83
56,205 1.19
24,806 1.13
24,806 1.13
2,727 0.68
1,327 0.46
1,798 0.80
191 0.49
8,795 2.68
7,511 1.62
-1,275 -1.56
2,514 1.16
1,218 0.85
453 0.10
453 0.10
30,946 1.48
30,965 1.53
1,478 1.44
104 1.62
23,778 2.25
1,693 1.27
89 0.17
1,679 0.67
2,294 0.65
-150 -0.21
-19 -0.03
57,414 0.97
8,426 0.36
8,426 0.36
-266 -0.02
0 0.00
6,644 0.88
171 0.85
243 0.95
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Code

611600
611700
620000
621000
621100
621200
621300
621400
621500
621600
621900
622000
623000
624000
624100
624200
624300
624400
700000
710000
711000
712000
713000
720000
721000
722000
800000
810000
811000
812000
813000
814000
900000
910000
920000

State of lllinois
Industry Employment Projections (Long-term)

2012-2022
Base Year
North American Industrial Classification System (NAICS) Employment
Title 2012
Other Schools and Instruction 7,371
Educational Support Services 4,474
Health Care & Social Assistance 331,806
Ambulatory Health Care Services 101,717
Offices of Physicians 33,737
Offices of Dentists 14,648
Offices of Other Health Practitioners 15,135
Outpatient Care Centers 6,577
Medical and Diagnostic Laboratories 3,281
Home Health Care Services 26,255
Other Ambulatory Health Care Services 2,084
Hospitals 119,998
Nursing and Residential Care Facilities 50,269
Social Assistance 59,822
Individual and Family Services 38,969
Food,Housing & Emergency Relief Services 1,699
Vocational Rehabilitation Services 5,818
Child Day Care Services 13,336
Leisure and Hospitality 243,212
Arts, Entertainment and Recreation 35,188
Performing Arts, Sports & Related Ind. 9,467
Museums, Historical Sites & Institutions 6,347
Amusements, Gambling & Recreation Ind. 19,374
Accommodation and Food Services 208,024
Accommodation 26,501
Food Services and Drinking Places 181,523
Other Services 132,121
Personal & Other Services 132,121
Repair and Maintenance 19,617
Personal and Laundry Services 27,425
Religious, Civic & Professional Orgs. 71,249
Private Households 13,830
Government, Total 148,335
Federal Government, exc. US Post Office 24,869
State Government, exc. Educ. & Hosp. 14,009
Local Government, exc. Educ. & Hosp. 109,457

930000

Projected Year
Employment

2022

8,221
5,258
380,794
126,208
37,133
14,340
20,219
7,412
3,724
41,250
2,130
124,765
61,220
68,601
47,990
1,735
5,808
13,068
255,939
37,345
9,110
6,757
21,478
218,594
29,410
189,184
136,510
136,510
20,285
28,871
73,596
13,758
141,757
23,653
13,839
104,265

Source: lllinois Department of Employment Security, Economic Information & Analysis Division
Note: N.A., *, and/or blank field indicates data suppression due to confidentiality requirements.

Annual
Change Compound

2012-2022 Growth Rate

850 1.10
784 1.63
48,988 1.39
24,491 2.18
3,396 0.96
-308 -0.21
5,084 2.94
835 1.20
443 1.27
14,995 4.62
46 0.22
4,767 0.39
10,951 1.99
8,779 1.38
9,021 2.10
36 0.21

-10 -0.02
-268 -0.20
12,727 0.51
2,157 0.60
-357 -0.38
410 0.63
2,104 1.04
10,570 0.50
2,909 1.05
7,661 0.41
4,389 0.33
4,389 0.33
668 0.34
1,446 0.52
2,347 0.32
-72 -0.05
-6,578 -0.45
-1,216 -0.50
-170 -0.12
-5,192 -0.48
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